SV New voRK
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MERCEDES MATTER AWARDS
2020 Alumni Exhibition

AWARDS COMMITTEE
Christine Berry / Berry Campbell Gallery
Paul Efstathiou / Hollis Taggart Gallery
Miles McEnery / Miles McEnery Gallery

Catherine Bernath and Madeleine Mermall /
Public Swim Gallery

Gwénolée Ziircher / Ziircher Gallery
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Edmond Praybe

Katie Ruiz

Ro Lohin

Charity Baker

Michael Meehan

Gina Werfel
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Remembering

Rainbow man
came to me

Spring Wind

Near the Heart
of the World

Stage X

Dragon

2020

2019

2019

2020

2016

2019

Oil on linen on panel

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on linen

Acrylic and spray paint
on canvas

24 x 24 in

20x16x1in

66 x 58in

36 x38in

75 x751n

36 x361in

\
g /] Selected by Chrisine Berry / Berry Campbell Gallery

$1,600

$1,200

$16,000

$4,000

$35,000

$5,000



Amanda Church

Stephanie Franks

Michael Monsky

Laura Weil

Becky Yazdan

Dena Sturm
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Voyeurs

Pink Studio

Amanita

Woman and
Armadillo

Benevolent
Monster

Whereabout

2019

2020

2019

2020

2019

2019

Oil on canvas 36 x321in

Acrylic Marker and Oil

on Canvas 3636 10n
Watercolor and Charcoal .

44 x 56 in
on Paper
Acrylic on canvas 26 x 22in
Oil on linen 44 x 48 x 2 in
Oil paint on gessoed 18 %240

paper

o)
S ';,1 Selected by Paul Efstathiou / Hollis Taggart Gallery

$6,600

$5,200

nfs

$300

$7,500

$1,400



Archival inkjet print of
2019 original collage on 27 x221in $3,500
textured Entrada 300gsm

Marie-Claude Making cookies
Giguere with Grandma!

Elizabeth Hazan Field #90 2020 Oil on canvas 24 x 20 in $3,400

Brassai Paris-

. Gala At The
Claudia . :
. Opera For 2020 Oil on canvas 14 x 11 in $2,000
Doring-Baez ,
Harper’s Bazaar
1935-37
Tinted polymer
Happy Ending 2020 on aluminum and 23 x 65 x21n $7,800
wood panel
Toast 2019 Oil on wood 48 x 60 in $15,000
Sarah King Kick In the Ribs 2020 Acrylic on canvas 30 x 40 in $1,200
Debbie Margalit Bed 2019 Oil on canvas 471/4 % 47 1/4 $7,500

in
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Case Jernigan

Laura Karetzky

Sarah King

Garry Nichols

David Rich
% '% Suzanna
= ' Schlemm
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Selected by Catherine Bernath and
Madeleine Mermall / Public Swim Gallery

eggshell Still

Toast

Kick In the Ribs

Ship Planter

The Sideways
Window

Bather

2020

2019

2020

2017

2000

2019

Stop-mo)on animation. cut
paper

acrylic paint

cardboard sculpture

ink drawings
digital
manipulation

Oil on wood 48 x 60 in
Acrylic on canvas 36 x 48 in
Oil on linen 30 x22in
Oil on canvas 58 x 72 x 21in
Oil on canvas 40 x301in

nfs

$15,000

nfs

$7,500

$18,000

$2,300



Selected by Gwénolée Ziircher / Ziircher Gallery

Paint
Susan Sufficient 5020 Cord Filler 30% 24 % 2 $4.000
Mastrangelo Reduction Yarn ’

Fabric on Wood Panel

Oil and gold leaf

Barbara Laube Abstract Angel 2020 11 x9in $1,000
on canvas
nni
]ea. € Setee 2020 Acrylic and oil on canvas 28 x32x 2in $3,500
Weissglass
Ink
. Maple Leaf 2018- acrylic )
Elisabeth Condon Season 5019 glitter 30 x 47in $6,500
on linen
Brassai Paris-
. Gala At The
Claudia . )
. Opera For 2020 Oil on canvas 14 x 11 in $2,000
Doring-Baez ,
Harper’s Bazaar
1935-37

Concrete with archival
2019 concrete paint 36 x27 x23in  $25,000
(suitable for outdoors)

The Betrothal of

Howard Kalish Punch and Judy

Yael Dresdner Split Torso 2019 Oil on canvas 24 x 12in $1,875
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