

# MERCEDES MATTER AWARDS 2020 Alumni Exhibition

#### **AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**Christine Berry / Berry Campbell Gallery** 

**Paul Efstathiou / Hollis Taggart Gallery** 

Miles McEnery / Miles McEnery Gallery

Catherine Bernath and Madeleine Mermall / Public Swim Gallery

**Gwénolée Zürcher / Zürcher Gallery** 



# Selected by Chrisine Berry / Berry Campbell Gallery

Edmond Praybe	Remembering	2020	Oil on linen on panel	24 × 24 in	\$1,600
Katie Ruiz	Rainbow man came to me	2019	Oil on canvas	20 × 16 × 1 in	\$1,200
Ro Lohin	Spring Wind	2019	Oil on canvas	66 × 58 in	\$16,000
Charity Baker	Near the Heart of the World	2020	Oil on canvas	36 × 38 in	\$4,000
Michael Meehan	Stage X	2016	Oil on linen	75 × 75 in	\$35,000
Gina Werfel	Dragon	2019	Acrylic and spray paint on canvas	36 x 36 in	\$5,000



## Selected by Paul Efstathiou / Hollis Taggart Gallery

Amanda Church	Voyeurs	2019	Oil on canvas	36 × 32 in	\$6,600
Stephanie Franks	Pink Studio	2020	Acrylic Marker and Oil on Canvas	36 × 36 in	\$5,200
Michael Monsky	Amanita	2019	Watercolor and Charcoal on Paper	44 × 56 in	nfs
Laura Weil	Woman and Armadillo	2020	Acrylic on canvas	26 × 22 in	\$300
Becky Yazdan	Benevolent Monster	2019	Oil on linen	44 × 48 × 2 in	\$7,500
Dena Sturm	Whereabout	2019	Oil paint on gessoed paper	18 × 24 in	\$1,400



### Selected by Miles McEnery / Miles McEnery Gallery



Marie-Claude Making cookies  Giguière with Grandmal 2019 OI	Archival inkjet print of original collage on extured Entrada 300gsm	27 x 22 in	\$3,500
---	---	------------	---------



Elizabeth Hazan	Field #90	2020	Oil on canvas	24 × 20 in	\$3,400



Brassaï Paris-Gala At The Claudia Opera For Oil on canvas 14 × 11 in \$2,000 2020 Doring-Baez Harper's Bazaar 1935-37



Susan English	Happy Ending	2020	Tinted polymer on aluminum and wood panel	23 × 65 × 2 in	\$7,800
			wood panet		



Laura Karetzky	Toast	2019	Oil on wood	48 × 60 in	\$15,000
-					



Sarah King Kick In the Ribs 2020 Acrylic on canvas 30 × 40 in \$1,200



Debbie Margalit	Bed	2019	Oil on canvas	47 1/4 × 47 1/4 in	\$7,500



#### **Selected by Catherine Bernath and Madeleine Mermall / Public Swim Gallery**



Case Jernigan

Stop-mo)on animation. cut

paper

acrylic paint

cardboard sculpture

nfs

ink drawings

digital manipulation



Laura Karetzky

Toast

eggshell Still

2019

2020

Oil on wood

48 × 60 in

\$15,000



Sarah King

Kick In the Ribs

2020

Acrylic on canvas

36 × 48 in

nfs



**Garry Nichols** 

Ship Planter

2017

Oil on linen

30 × 22 in

\$7,500



David Rich

The Sideways Window

2000

Oil on canvas

58 × 72 × 2 in

\$18,000



Suzanna Schlemm

Bather

2019

Oil on canvas

40 × 30 in

\$2,300



#### Selected by Gwénolée Zürcher / Zürcher Gallery

Susan Mastrangelo	Sufficient Reduction	2020	Paint Cord Filler Yarn Fabric on Wood Panel	30 × 24 × 2 in	\$4,000
Barbara Laube	Abstract Angel	2020	Oil and gold leaf on canvas	11 × 9 in	\$1,000
Jeannie Weissglass	Setee	2020	Acrylic and oil on canvas	28 × 32 × 2 in	\$3,500
Elisabeth Condon	Maple Leaf Season	2018- 2019	Ink acrylic glitter on linen	30 × 47 in	\$6,500
Claudia Doring-Baez	Brassaï Paris- Gala At The Opera For Harper's Bazaar 1935-37	2020	Oil on canvas	14 × 11 in	\$2,000
Howard Kalish	The Betrothal of Punch and Judy	2019	Concrete with archival concrete paint (suitable for outdoors)	36 × 27 × 23 in	\$25,000
Yael Dresdner	Split Torso	2019	Oil on canvas	24 × 12 in	\$1,875